

SHERBURNE COUNTY ENE ROSTER
(Last updated 4/13/2015)
	SENE
	FENE
	Last Name
	First Name
	M/F
	Licenses
	Degrees
	Rule 114 Qualified Mediator
	Rule 114 Qualified Evaluator
	Office Available
	Will Travel
	Works w/D.V. issues*
	Office for D.V. Issues*
	Contact Info. for Parties



	X
	X
	Schreder
	Ellen
	F
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	No
	6300 Shingle Creek Pkwy, Ste 305, Brooklyn Park, MN 55430
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Assistant Jenny Petersen: 
jenny@carsoncs.net

	X
	
	Goetz
	Jim
	M
	
	MSW; MA; JD
	No
	No
	Goetz Family Dispute Resolution Services, LLC, 4200 W. Co. Rd. 42, Savage, MN 55378
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	goetz@
goetzdisputeresolution.com; 952-240-8949

	X
	X
	DeWan
	Dan
	M
	Attorney
	BA; JD
	Yes
	Yes
	6338 Main Street, North Branch, MN 55056


	Yes
	Yes
	Yes (one entrance but can stagger arrivals)
	6338 Main St., PO Box 8, 
North Branch, MN 55056
Phone: 651-674-4437
Fax: 651-674-4438

	
	X
	Stoner
	Dax
	M
	 CPA, ABV, CFF, CVA

	BA in Accounting

	No
	No
	7900 International Dr., Ste 300, Bloomington, MN 55425
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	dax@daxstoner.com
651-269-1244

	X
	X
	Isaacson
	Jo Lynn
	F
	Attorney
	BA; JD
	Yes
	No
	Glen Oaks Center; 2E South Pine Dr., Circle Pines, MN 55014
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Glen Oaks Center; 
2E South Pine Dr., 
Circle Pines, MN 55014
Ph: 763-784-1020;
fax: 763-784-6757
jolynn@wi-attorneys.com

	X
	X
	Manahan
	James
	M
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	jimmanahan@gmail.com
507-381-0369

	X
	X
	Carlstedt-Johnson
	Coleen
	F
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	Yes
	No
	No
	10701 Zieglers Dr. N., 
Brooklyn Park, MN 5543; 
C: 763-913-9904; 
O: 763-422-9521

	X
	X
	Van Loh
	Dan
	M
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	Deckert & Van Loh , P.A., 12912 63rd Ave. N., Maple grove, MN 55369
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	dan@deckertvanloh.com;
Paralegal Heidi Nelson: 
heidi@deckertvanloh.com
ph: 763-587-7100
Fax: 763-587-7110

	X
	X
	Halvorson
	Michael
	M
	Attorney
	BA; JD
	Yes
	Yes
	908 Commercial Dr., Buffalo, MN 55313
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Assistant=Julie Latzig, 908 Commercial Dr., Buffalo, MN 55313; 763-682-4550; michael.halvorson@jlphlaw.com
julie.latzig@jlphlaw.com

	
	X
	Niemi
	Andrea
	F
	Attorney
	BA; JD
	Yes
	Yes
	330 Second Ave S., Ste 360, MPLS, MN 55401
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	612-333-2400; 
aniemi@andreaniemi.com

	X
	
	Link
	Deborah
	F
	LPCC; LMFT

	MA
	Yes
	No
	No



	Yes
	Yes
	No
	deb@ascendfam.com;
763-274-0510;
651-335-8665

	X
	X
	Nelson
	Bette
	F
	Attorney
	BS; JD
	Yes
	Yes
	21151 John Milless Dr., Rogers, MN 55374
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	21151 John Milless Dr., Rogers, MN 55374; 763-428-8976; Sharon@rogersattorneys.com; bnelson@rogersattorneys.com

	X
	X
	Kallemeyn
	Lisa
	F
	Attorney
	BA; JD
	Yes
	Yes
	3200 Main St. NW, Ste 370, Coon Rapids, MN 55448
	Yes, except to Pine, Chisago, Isanti, & Kanabec Courthouses
	Yes
	Yes
	lisa@kallemeyn.com; 
sara@kallemeyn.com;
763-427-5131

	
	X
	Swaden
	Martin "Marty"
	M
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	Swaden Resolution Services, LLC, 330 2nd Ave S., Ste 360, Mpls, MN 55401


	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Assistant Heather Thorne at: hthorne@swaden.com or (612) 284-6922

	X
	
	Capistrant

	Theresa (“Traci”) A.
	F
	Attorney
	BS; JD
	Yes
	Yes
	Two: 
3009 Holmes Ave S., MPLS, MN 55408, Or 2586 7th Ave E., Ste 303, North St. Paul, MN 55109
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	612-827-6300; Traci@capistrantlaw.com; Alex@capistrantlaw.com; kate@capistrantlaw.com

	X
	X
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Hicken
	Jeffrey P.
	M
	Attorney
	BA; JD
	No
	No
	Anoka Office Ctr, 2150 3rd Ave, Ste 300, Anoka, MN 55030
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Ph: 763-421-4110; 
Fax: 763-421-1040


	X
	X
	Smith
	Randall A.
	M
	Attorney
	BA; JD; MBA

	Yes
	Yes
	Lake Harriet Law Office, 4316 Upton Ave. S., Stes 201 & 202, MPLS, MN 55410
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Associate Attorney=Amber Bretl amber@lakeharrietlaw.com, 612-223-8925

	X
	X
	Casey
	William
	M
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	310 4th Ave S #5010, MPLS, MN 55415
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	612-206-3714
bill@wclawoffice.com

	X
	
	Massaros

	Janeen
	F
	
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	400 10th St NW, New Brighton, MN 55112
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	PO Box 201141 Bloomington, MN 55431, smms@usfamily.net; 
651-216-6249

	X
	X
	Lauhead
	Mary Catherine
	F
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	3985 Clover Ave., St. Paul, MN 55127
	Yes, w/in 30 miles of office
	Yes
	Yes
	3985 Clover Ave., St. Paul, MN 55127; 

	X
	
	Anderson
	Marna
	F
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	Anoka Office Ctr, Ste 300, 2150 Third Ave., Anoka MN 55303
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Anoka Office Center, Ste 300,
2150 Third Ave., 
Anoka MN 55303

	X
	X
	Sherman Hill
	Mary
	F
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	No
	No



	Yes
	Yes
	No
	maryshermanhilllaw.com; mary@maryshermanhilllaw.com
ph: 651-633-0064
fax: 651-633-0065

	X
	X
	Bertelsen
	Mike
	M
	Attorney
	

	Yes
	Yes
	1310 East Hwy 96 #110, White Bear Lake, MN 55110
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	651-484-8589

	X
	
	Davis
	Alan
	M
	LMFT
	MA
	Yes
	Yes
	6893 139th LN NW, Ramsey, MN 55303
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	alan@
prevailcounselinggroup.com; 763-427-2590

	X
	X
	Schading
	Elizabeth
	F
	Attorney
	BS; JD
	Yes
	No
	200 Coon Rapids Blvd, #400, Coon Rapids, MN 55433
	w/in Anoka, Wright, or Sherburne Counties
	Yes
	Yes
	eschading@bgs.com;
763-783-5144; 
Fax: 763-783-5197

	X
	
	Sherwood
	Judy
	F
	LMFT
	MA; MBA

	Yes
	No
	1935 W. Co. Rd. B2, Roseville, MN 55113
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	JudyRSherwood@gmail.com
ph# 612-790-5057

	X
	
	Crawford
	Nancy
	F
	
	MSW
	Yes
	Yes
	4 Locations: 7362 University Ave NE, Fridley, MN 55432, 2nd Fl. Conf. Rm., AND 3 Roseville, MN, locations available.
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	651-202-7167; 
763-572-8187; nancy.crawford
@familyvisions.org; 
Fax: 763-572-2060

	X
	X
	Krambeer
	Rich
	M
	Attorney
	BA; JD
	Yes
	Yes
	No


	Yes
	Yes
	no
	763-607-8665; 
rich@krambeermediation.com

	X
	X
	Arendt
	Sarah
	F
	Attorney
	JA
	Yes
	No
	2855 Anthony Lane S., Ste 201, St. Anthony, MN 55418
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	2855 Anthony Lane S., Ste 201
St. Anthony, MN 55418
612-436-3281;
Assistant Kristin: 
612-436-3284

	X
	
	Darcy
	Nancy
	F
	LP
	MA
	Yes
	Yes
	43 Main St., SW, #510, MPLS, MN 55414
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	612-235-6902; 
nancy.darcy1@gmail.com

	
	X
	Hassan
	Farhan
	M
	Attorney
	
	Yes
	Yes
	2305 Waters Dr, St. Paul, MN 55120

	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	fhassan@ clausen-hassan.com; 651-647-0087; assist: Heather: hbryant@clausen-hassan.com

	X
	
	Brandell
	Kim
	M
	Attorney
	JD
	Yes
	Yes
	11070 183rd Cir. NW, Ste AA, Elk River, MN 55330
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	763-441-4825; kota007@hotmail.com





This Roster is current as of the date listed—however, provider ability, participation, and roster membership is subject to change; the most up-to-date roster will be available for you in the courtroom at the time of your ICMC.
*D.V. Issues = Domestic Violence Issues.
*Key to Degrees: BA=Bachelor of Arts Degree; BS=Bachelor of Science Degree; JD=Juris Doctor (Law Degree); MA=Master’s Degree; MSW= Master of Social Work Degree; M.Div.=Master of Divinity Degree; MBA=Master of Business Degree.
*Key to Licenses: Attorney=Licensed Attorney (Or Attorney who retired w/License in good standing); CVA= Certified Valuation Analyst; ABV=Accreditation in Business Valuation Certified; CPA=Certified Public Accountant; CFF=Certified in Financial Forensics; LMFT=Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist; LP=Licensed Psychologist; LPCC=Licensed Professional Clinical Counselor; LSW=Licensed Social Worker.
*Degrees and Licenses are self-reported by the Providers and have not been verified by the Court.
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